

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

FLOOD BARRIER

MODEL: FB-01008、FB-01005、FB-01708、FB-00510、FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODEL: FB-01008、FB-01005、FB-01708、FB-00510、FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Flood barriers need to be stored or used away from sharp and sharp objects.
- 2) Flood barriers need to be stored in a cool and dry place, not in high temperature or sunlight.
- 3) Shake before use so that the absorbent is evenly distributed throughout the product.
- 4) Use with Fresh water only. NOT intended to be used around Salt, Calcium, Lime or Chlorine.
- 5) During first activation, white gel along stitching is normal.



- 6) The product may not be a solution for all situations.



NO TRAMPLING

The product contains gel particles, do not step on it.



WARNING

This product is recommended for single use.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Contain a super absorbent that expands & gels water.
- Gelled water creates a barrier to divert flooding.
- Once activated, a small amount of gel may be visible near stitching, it's normal.
- Safe, Non-Hazardous & Non-Toxic.
- Lay Barriers in position with wider stitched area facing oncoming water.
- If high wind, place a rock on each end to prevent movement.
- If high water is expected, pre-soak & stack Barriers.
- Contents may freeze in cold temperatures - leave in position to prevent damage.

Model	Material	Product Size(mm)	N.W.	Packing Size (mm)	G.W.
FB-01008	Non-woven black gram weight 2.07g±1g	3060*155mm	3.2kg	345*320*197mm	3.9kg
FB-01005		3060*155mm	2.8kg	300*300*340mm	3.7kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5.2kg	360*350*270mm	6.1kg
FB-00510		1520*155mm	2.9kg	300*300*340mm	3.8kg
FB-00206		615*310mm	1.2kg	340*240*140mm	1.7kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Parts Name	specification	Quantity
Waterproof barrier bag	3060*155mm	8 pcs
Instructions	A5	1 pc

FB-01005

Parts Name	specification	Quantity
Waterproof barrier bag	3060*155mm	5 pcs
barrel	273*273*310mm	1 pc

Instructions	A5	1 pc
--------------	----	------

FB-01708

Parts Name	specification	Quantity
Waterproof barrier bag	5000*155mm	8 pcs
Instructions	A5	1 pc

FB-00510

Parts Name	specification	Quantity
Waterproof barrier bag	1520*155mm	10 pcs
barrel	273*273*310mm	1 pc
Instructions	A5	1 pc

FB-00206

Parts Name	specification	Quantity
Waterproof barrier bag	615*310mm	6 pcs
Instructions	A5	1 pc

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Unpack the carton, remove it from the bag, and then place the product on the ground and spread it flat.



2) When the water level is low or the rain is small, the product can be directly placed in the position where water needs to be absorbed and blocked, so that the product can expand naturally. Pre-Soak Flood Barriers in water to activate. In 5-10 min they will absorb the water and expand to 3.5 inches (9 cm) high.



3) If the water level is high or the water needs to be blocked quickly, the product can be soaked in water in advance to make it expand quickly. Stack in a brick or pyramid formation if high volumes of water are expected.



4) Finally, Lay in the path of problem water. Be sure to overlap or push edges closely together to prevent flooding water from seeping in between.



STORED OPTIONS

- **For ongoing protection:** leave in place for several months.
 - Continues to reactivate when re-exposed to water.
- **To store away and reuse later:** allow time for evaporation, typically 2-3 months of continued dryness. Drying times vary depending on environment conditions.
- **For optimum use:** Let evaporate outdoors in a dry environment, out of sunlight. Sunlight causes inner absorbent to degrade over time.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

- 1、 Can be disposed of in the trash when no longer needed.
- 2、 Polymer contents will degrade with sunlight exposure, pressure and time, leaving an empty pouch that can be thrown in the trash.
- 3、 Gelled contents can be cut out of bag & spread on lawn or garden to provide temporary moisture until degradation occurs, typically within a few days.

WARNING: Contents will be very slippery, so keep off of walkways to prevent slip& fall accidents.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support

BARIERA PRZECIWPOWODZIOWA

MODELE: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODEL: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Bariery przeciwpowodziowe należy przechowywać i używać z dala od ostrych przedmiotów.
- 2) Bariery przeciwpowodziowe należy przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, nie wystawiać na działanie wysokiej temperatury i światła słonecznego.
- 3) należy wstrząsnąć, aby środek absorbujący równomiernie rozprowadził się w produkcie.
- 4) Stosować wyłącznie ze świeżą wodą. NIE jest przeznaczony do stosowania w wodzie słodkiej. stosowany w pobliżu soli, wapnia, wapna lub chloru.
- 5) Podczas pierwszej aktywacji normalnym zjawiskiem jest obecność białego żelu wzdłuż szwów.



- 6) Produkt może nie być rozwiązaniem w każdej sytuacji .



BEZ DEPTAŃ

Produkt zawiera cząsteczki żelu, nie należy na niego chodzić.



OSTRZEŻENIE

Produkt zaleca się do jednorazowego użytku .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Zawierają superabsorbent, który zwiększa objętość i żeluje wodę.
- Woda żelowana tworzy barierę zapobiegającą powodziom.
- Po aktywacji niewielka ilość żelu może być widoczna w pobliżu szwu. Jest to normalne.
- Bezpieczne, nieszkodliwe i nietoksyczne.
- Ułóż bariery w taki sposób, aby szersza część zszycia była skierowana w stronę nadchodzącej wody.
- Jeśli wieje silny wiatr, połóż na każdym końcu kamień, aby zapobiec przesuwaniu się.
- Jeśli spodziewany jest wysoki poziom wody, należy wstępnie namoczyć i ułożyć bariery.
- Zawartość może zamarznąć w niskich temperaturach – należy ją pozostawić w miejscu, aby zapobiec jej uszkodzeniu.

Model	Tworzywo	Rozmiar produktu (mm)	Północny Zachód	Rozmiar opakowania (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Włóknina czarna gramatura 2,07g±1g	3060*155 mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060*155 mm	2,8 kg	300*300*340mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5,2 kg	360*350*270 mm	6,1 kg
FB-00510		1520*155mm	2,9 kg	300*300*340mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615*310mm	1,2 kg	340*240*140mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Nazwa części	specyfikacja	Ilość
Wodoodporna torba barierowa	3060*155 mm	8 szt.
Instrukcje	5	1 szt.

FB-01005

Nazwa części	specyfikacja	Ilość
Wodoodporna torba barierowa	3060*155 mm	5 szt.
beczka	273*273*310 mm	1 szt.
Instrukcje	5	1 szt.

FB-01708

Nazwa części	specyfikacja	Ilość
Wodoodporna torba barierowa	5000*155mm	8 szt.
Instrukcje	5	1 szt.

FB-00510

Nazwa części	specyfikacja	Ilość
Wodoodporna torba barierowa	1520*155mm	10 szt.
beczka	273*273*310 mm	1 szt.
Instrukcje	5	1 szt.

FB-00206

Nazwa części	specyfikacja	Ilość
Wodoodporna torba barierowa	615*310mm	6 szt.
Instrukcje	5	1 szt.

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Rozpakuj karton, wyjmij go z torby, a następnie połóż produkt na podłodze i rozłóż go płasko .



2) Gdy poziom wody jest niski lub opady deszczu są niewielkie, produkt można umieścić bezpośrednio w miejscu, w którym woda musi zostać wchłonięta i zablokowana, tak aby produkt mógł się naturalnie rozszerzyć. Namocz bariery przeciwpowodziowe w wodzie, aby je aktywować. W ciągu 5-10 minut wchłoną wodę i rozszerzą się do wysokości 3,5 cala (9 cm).



3) Jeśli poziom wody jest wysoki lub trzeba ją szybko zablokować, produkt można wcześniej namoczyć w wodzie, aby szybciej rozszerzył swoją objętość. Jeśli spodziewane są duże ilości wody, należy układać je w kształt cegieł lub piramidy.



4) Na koniec połóż na drodze problematycznej wody. Upewnij się, że krawędzie nachodzą na siebie lub ściśle do siebie dociskają, aby zapobiec

przedstawianiu się wody zalewowej pomiędzy.



STORED OPTIONS

- **W celu zapewnienia stałej ochrony** : pozostawić na kilka miesięcy.
- Ulega ponownej aktywacji po ponownym wystawieniu na działanie wody.
- **Aby przechowywać i ponownie użyć później** : odczekaj, aż odparuje, zazwyczaj 2-3 miesiące ciągłej suchości. Czas suszenia różni się w zależności od warunków środowiskowych.
- **W celu optymalnego wykorzystania** : Pozostawić do odparowania na zewnątrz w suchym środowisku, z dala od światła słonecznego. Światło słoneczne powoduje degradację wewnętrznego absorbentu z czasem.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

1. Można wyrzucić do śmieci, gdy nie jest już potrzebne .
2. Zawartość polimeru ulegnie degradacji pod wpływem światła słonecznego, ciśnienia i czasu, pozostawiając pusty woreczek, który można wyrzucić do śmieci.

3. Zawartość żelową można wyjąć z torebki i rozłożyć na trawniku lub w ogrodzie, aby zapewnić tymczasową wilgoć do momentu degradacji, zwykle w ciągu

kilka dni.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Zawartość będzie bardzo śliska, dlatego należy unikać chodników, aby zapobiec wypadkom związanym z poślizgnięciem się i upadkiem.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

HOCHWASSERSCHUTZWAND

MODELL: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODELL: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Hochwasserschutzwände müssen entfernt von scharfen und spitzen Gegenständen gelagert bzw. verwendet werden.
- 2) Hochwassersperrern müssen an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort gelagert werden und dürfen keinen hohen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt sein.
- 3) schütteln , damit sich das Absorptionsmittel gleichmäßig im Produkt verteilt.
- 4) Nur mit Süßwasser verwenden. NICHT geeignet für Wird in Verbindung mit Salz, Kalzium, Kalk oder Chlor verwendet.
- 5) Bei der ersten Aktivierung ist weißes Gel entlang der Nähte normal.



- 6) Das Produkt ist möglicherweise nicht für alle Situationen die Lösung .



KEIN TRAMPELN

Das Produkt enthält Gelpartikel, nicht darauf treten.



WARNUNG

Dieses Produkt wird für den einmaligen Gebrauch empfohlen .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Enthält ein Superabsorbens, das sich ausdehnt und Wasser geliert.
- Geliertes Wasser bildet eine Barriere zur Ableitung von Überschwemmungen.
- Nach der Aktivierung kann eine kleine Menge Gel in der Nähe der Nähte sichtbar sein. Das ist normal.
- Sicher, ungefährlich und ungiftig.
- Legen Sie die Barrieren so in Position, dass die breitere Nahtfläche zum entgegenkommenden Wasser zeigt.
- Legen Sie bei starkem Wind an jedes Ende einen Stein, um eine Bewegung zu verhindern.
- Wenn mit Hochwasser zu rechnen ist, Barrieren vorab einweichen und stapeln.
- Bei kalten Temperaturen kann der Inhalt gefrieren – lassen Sie ihn an Ort und Stelle, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

Modell	Material	Produktgröße (mm)	NW	Verpackungsgröße (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Vlies schwarz Grammge- wicht 2,07g±1g	3060 x 155 mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197 mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060 x 155 mm	2,8 kg	300 x 300 x 340 mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000 x 155 mm	5,2 kg	360 x 350 x 270 mm	6,1 kg
FB-00510		1520 x 155 mm	2,9 kg	300 x 300 x 340 mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615 x 310 mm	1,2 kg	340 x 240 x 140 mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Teile Name	Spezifikation	Menge
Wasserdichte Barrieretasche	3060 x 155 mm	8 Stck.
Anweisungen	Eine 5	1 Stck.

FB-01005

Teile Name	Spezifikation	Menge
Wasserdichte Barrieretasche	3060 x 155 mm	5 Stck.
Fass	273 x 273 x 310 mm	1 Stck.
Anweisungen	Eine 5	1 Stck.

FB-01708

Teile Name	Spezifikation	Menge
Wasserdichte Barrieretasche	5000 x 155 mm	8 Stck.
Anweisungen	Eine 5	1 Stck.

FB-00510

Teile Name	Spezifikation	Menge
Wasserdichte Barrieretasche	1520 x 155 mm	10 Stck.
Fass	273 x 273 x 310 mm	1 Stck.
Anweisungen	Eine 5	1 Stck.

FB-00206

Teile Name	Spezifikation	Menge
Wasserdichte Barrieretasche	615 x 310 mm	6 Stck.
Anweisungen	Eine 5	1 Stck.

OPERATING GUIDE

- 1) Packen Sie den Karton aus, nehmen Sie ihn aus der Verpackung,

legen Sie das Produkt anschließend auf den Boden und breiten Sie es flach aus .



2) Bei niedrigem Wasserstand oder wenig Regen kann das Produkt direkt an der Stelle platziert werden, an der das Wasser aufgenommen und blockiert werden muss, damit sich das Produkt auf natürliche Weise ausdehnen kann. Weichen Sie die Hochwasserbarrieren zur Aktivierung in Wasser ein. In 5–10 Minuten absorbieren sie das Wasser und dehnen sich auf eine Höhe von 9 cm aus.



3) Bei hohem Wasserstand oder einer schnellen Wassersperre kann das Produkt vorab in Wasser eingeweicht werden, um eine schnelle Ausdehnung zu erreichen. Wenn mit großen Wassermengen zu rechnen ist, stapeln Sie sie in Ziegel- oder Pyramidenform.



4) Zum Schluss legen Sie den Bereich aus, in dem sich das

Problemwasser befindet. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Ränder überlappen oder eng zusammengedrückt werden, um zu verhindern, dass Hochwasser dazwischen sickert.



STORED OPTIONS

- **Für dauerhaften Schutz** : mehrere Monate einwirken lassen.
- Wird bei erneutem Kontakt mit Wasser weiter reaktiviert.
- **Zum Aufbewahren und späteren Wiederverwenden** : Zeit zum Verdunsten lassen, normalerweise 2–3 Monate anhaltende Trockenheit. Die Trocknungszeiten variieren je nach Umgebungsbedingungen.
- **Für eine optimale Nutzung** : Lassen Sie das Produkt im Freien in einer trockenen Umgebung ohne Sonnenlicht verdunsten. Sonnenlicht führt dazu, dass das innere Absorptionsmittel mit der Zeit abgebaut wird.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

1. Kann im Müll entsorgt werden, wenn es nicht mehr benötigt wird .
2. Der Polymerinhalt zersetzt sich durch Sonneneinstrahlung, Druck und

Zeit. Zurück bleibt ein leerer Beutel, der in den Müll geworfen werden kann.
3. Der gelierte Inhalt kann aus dem Beutel geschnitten und auf Rasen oder Garten verteilt werden, um vorübergehend Feuchtigkeit zu spenden, bis der Abbau erfolgt, typischerweise innerhalb von

paar Tage.

WARNUNG: Der Inhalt ist sehr rutschig. Vermeiden Sie daher Gehwege, um Ausrutsch- und Sturzunfälle zu vermeiden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

BARRIÈRE ANTI-INONDATION

MODÈLE : FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODÈLE: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Les barrières anti-inondation doivent être stockées ou utilisées à l'écart des objets tranchants et coupants.
- 2) Les barrières anti-inondation doivent être stockées dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri des températures élevées et du soleil.
- 3) Agitez avant emploi afin que l'absorbant soit uniformément réparti dans le produit.
- 4) Utiliser uniquement avec de l'eau douce. NON destiné à être utilisé autour du sel, du calcium, de la chaux ou du chlore.
- 5) Lors de la première activation, un gel blanc le long des coutures est normal.



- 6) Le produit peut ne pas être une solution pour toutes les situations .



PAS DE
PIÉTINEMENT

Le produit contient des particules de gel, ne marchez pas dessus.



Ce produit est recommandé pour un usage unique .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Contient un super absorbant qui dilate et gélifie l'eau.
- L'eau gélifiée crée une barrière pour détourner les inondations.
- Une fois activé, une petite quantité de gel peut être visible près des coutures, c'est normal.
- Sûr, non dangereux et non toxique.
- Posez les barrières en position avec la zone cousue la plus large face à l'eau venant en sens inverse.
- En cas de vent fort, placez une pierre à chaque extrémité pour éviter tout mouvement.
- Si des niveaux d'eau élevés sont prévus, pré-trempez et empilez les barrières.
- Le contenu peut geler à basse température - laissez-le en place pour éviter tout dommage.

Modèle	Matériel	Taille du produit (mm)	Nord-Ouest	Taille de l'emballage (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Poids du gramme non tissé noir 2,07 g ± 1 g	3060*155mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060*155mm	2,8 kg	300*300*340mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5,2 kg	360*350*270mm	6,1 kg
FB-00510		1520*155mm	2,9 kg	300*300*340mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615*310mm	1,2 kg	340*240*140mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Nom des pièces	spécification	Quantité
Sac barrière imperméable	3060*155mm	8 pièces
Instructions	Un 5	1 pièce

FB-01005

Nom des pièces	spécification	Quantité
Sac barrière imperméable	3060*155mm	5 pièces
baril	273*273*310mm	1 pièce
Instructions	Un 5	1 pièce

FB-01708

Nom des pièces	spécification	Quantité
Sac barrière imperméable	5000*155mm	8 pièces
Instructions	Un 5	1 pièce

FB-00510

Nom des pièces	spécification	Quantité
Sac barrière imperméable	1520*155mm	10 pièces
baril	273*273*310mm	1 pièce
Instructions	Un 5	1 pièce

FB-00206

Nom des pièces	spécification	Quantité
Sac barrière imperméable	615*310mm	6 pièces
Instructions	Un 5	1 pièce

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Déballez le carton, retirez-le du sac, puis placez le produit sur le sol et étalez-le à plat .



2) Lorsque le niveau d'eau est bas ou que la pluie est faible, le produit peut être placé directement à l'endroit où l'eau doit être absorbée et bloquée, afin que le produit puisse se dilater naturellement. Pré-trempez les barrières anti-inondation dans l'eau pour les activer. En 5 à 10 minutes, elles absorberont l'eau et s'étendront jusqu'à 9 cm de hauteur.



3) Si le niveau d'eau est élevé ou si l'eau doit être bloquée rapidement, le produit peut être trempé dans l'eau au préalable pour le faire se dilater rapidement. Empilez-les en forme de briques ou de pyramide si de grands volumes d'eau sont prévus.



4) Enfin, placez-les sur le chemin de l'eau problématique. Veillez à ce que les bords se chevauchent ou se rapprochent pour empêcher l'eau de s'infiltrer entre les deux.



STORED OPTIONS

- **Pour une protection durable** : laisser poser plusieurs mois.
- Continue à se réactiver lorsqu'il est réexposé à l'eau.
- **Pour stocker et réutiliser ultérieurement** : laisser le temps à l'évaporation, généralement 2 à 3 mois de séchage continu. Les temps de séchage varient en fonction des conditions environnementales.
- **Pour une utilisation optimale** : Laisser évaporer à l'extérieur dans un environnement sec, à l'abri du soleil. Les rayons du soleil provoquent la dégradation de l'absorbant interne au fil du temps.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

- 1 、 Peut être jeté à la poubelle lorsqu'il n'est plus nécessaire .
- 2 、 Le contenu du polymère se dégradera avec l'exposition au soleil, la pression et le temps, laissant une pochette vide qui peut être jetée à la poubelle.

3 、 Le contenu gélifié peut être découpé du sac et étalé sur la pelouse ou le jardin pour fournir une humidité temporaire jusqu'à ce que la dégradation se produise, généralement dans un délai d'un an.

quelques jours.

AVERTISSEMENT : le contenu sera très glissant, alors restez à l'écart des trottoirs pour éviter les accidents de glissade et de chute.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support

OVERSTROMINGSBARRIÈRE

MODEL: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 EN FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODEL: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Waterkeringen moeten op een veilige afstand van scherpe en puntige voorwerpen worden opgeslagen of gebruikt.
- 2) Waterkeringen moeten op een koele en droge plaats worden opgeslagen, niet in een omgeving met hoge temperaturen of zonlicht.
- 3) Schudden voor gebruik, zodat het absorptiemiddel gelijkmatig over het product verdeeld wordt.
- 4) Alleen gebruiken met zoet water. NIET bedoeld om te worden gebruikt gebruikt rond zout, calcium, kalk of chloor.
- 5) Tijdens de eerste activering is het normaal dat er witte gel langs de hechtingen zichtbaar is.



- 6) Het product is mogelijk niet in alle situaties de oplossing .



NIET
VERTRAPPEN

Het product bevat geldeeltjes, ga er niet op staan.



Dit product is bedoeld voor eenmalig gebruik .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Bevat een superabsorberend materiaal dat uitzet en water laat geleren.
- Gelwater vormt een barrière om overstromingen af te weren.
- Zodra de gel is geactiveerd, kan er een kleine hoeveelheid gel zichtbaar zijn bij de hechtingen. Dit is normaal.
- Veilig, niet-gevaarlijk en niet-giftig.
- Leg de barrières op hun plaats met het bredere gestikte oppervlak gericht naar het tegemoetkomende water.
- Als het hard waait, leg dan aan beide uiteinden een steen om te voorkomen dat de boot gaat bewegen.
- Als er hoog water wordt verwacht, moet u de barrières vooraf inweken en stapelen.
- De inhoud kan bevriezen bij lage temperaturen. Laat de inhoud op zijn plaats om schade te voorkomen.

Model	Materiaal	Productgrootte (mm)	NW	Verpakkingsgrootte (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Non-woven zwart gramgewicht 2,07 g ± 1 g	3060*155mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060*155mm	2,8 kg	300*300*340mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5,2 kg	360*350*270mm	6,1 kg
FB-00510		1520*155mm	2,9 kg	300*300*340mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615*310mm	1,2 kg	340*240*140mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Onderdeel Naam	specificatie	Hoeveelheid
Waterdichte barrièretas	3060*155mm	8 stuks
Instructies	Een 5	1 stuk

FB-01005

Onderdeel Naam	specificatie	Hoeveelheid
Waterdichte barrièreetas	3060*155mm	5 stuks
loop	273*273*310mm	1 stuk
Instructies	Een 5	1 stuk

FB-01708

Onderdeel Naam	specificatie	Hoeveelheid
Waterdichte barrièreetas	5000*155mm	8 stuks
Instructies	Een 5	1 stuk

FB-00510

Onderdeel Naam	specificatie	Hoeveelheid
Waterdichte barrièreetas	1520*155mm	10 stuks
loop	273*273*310mm	1 stuk
Instructies	Een 5	1 stuk

FB-00206

Onderdeel Naam	specificatie	Hoeveelheid
Waterdichte barrièreetas	615*310mm	6 stuks
Instructies	Een 5	1 stuk

OPERATING GUIDE

- 1) Pak de doos uit, haal deze uit de zak en leg het product op de grond en spreid het plat .



- 2) Bij een lage waterstand of weinig regenval kan het product direct op

de plaats worden geplaatst waar het water moet worden geabsorbeerd en geblokkeerd, zodat het product op natuurlijke wijze kan uitzetten. Vooraf Flood Barriers weken in water om te activeren. In 5-10 min. zullen ze het water absorberen en uitzetten tot 3,5 inch (9 cm) hoog.



3) Als het waterniveau hoog is of als het water snel moet worden tegengehouden, kan het product vooraf in water worden geweekt, zodat het snel uitzet. Stapel ze in een baksteen- of piramidevorm als er veel water verwacht wordt.



4) Leg ten slotte in de weg van het probleemwater. Zorg ervoor dat de randen elkaar overlappen of dicht tegen elkaar aandrukken om te voorkomen dat overstromingswater ertussen sijpelt.



STORED OPTIONS

- **Voor blijvende bescherming** : laat het enkele maanden zitten.
- Blijft reactiveren wanneer het opnieuw aan water wordt blootgesteld.
- **Om op te slaan en later te hergebruiken** : laat verdampen, meestal 2-3 maanden aanhoudende droogte. Droogtijden variëren afhankelijk van de omgevingsomstandigheden.
- **Voor optimaal gebruik** : Laat buiten verdampen in een droge omgeving, uit de zon. Zonlicht zorgt ervoor dat de absorptie van het binnenmateriaal na verloop van tijd afbreekt.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

1. Kan bij het afval worden gegooid als u hem niet meer nodig hebt .
2. De inhoud van het polymeer zal afbreken door blootstelling aan zonlicht, druk en tijd. Er blijft dan een leeg zakje over dat u in de prullenbak kunt gooien.
3. De gegeleerde inhoud kan uit de zak worden gesneden en op het gazon of in de tuin worden uitgespreid om tijdelijk vocht te bieden totdat er afbraak optreedt, meestal binnen een

een paar dagen.

WAARSCHUWING: De inhoud kan erg glad zijn. Blijf daarom uit de buurt van looppaden om uitglij- en valongelukken te voorkomen.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

ÖVERSVÄMNINGSBARRIÄR

**MODELL: FB-01008 、 FB-01005 、 FB-01708 、 FB-00510 、
FB-00206**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODELL: FB-01008 、 FB-01005 、 FB-01708 、 FB-00510 、
FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Översvänningsbarriärer måste förvaras eller användas på avstånd från vassa och vassa föremål.
- 2) Översvänningsbarriärer måste förvaras på en sval och torr plats, inte i hög temperatur eller solljus.
- 3) Skaka innan användning så att absorbenten är jämnt fördelad i hela produkten.
- 4) Använd endast med färskvatten. INTE avsett att vara används kring salt, kalcium, lime eller klor.
- 5) Under den första aktiveringen är vit gel längs sömmen normalt.



- 6) Produkten kanske inte är en lösning för alla situationer .



INGET TRAMP

Produkten innehåller gelpartiklar, trampa inte på den.



VARNING

Denna produkt rekommenderas för engångsbruk .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Innehåller en superabsorbent som expanderar och gelerar vatten.
- Gelat vatten skapar en barriär för att avleda översvämningar.
- När den väl har aktiverats kan en liten mängd gel vara synlig nära sömmen, det är normalt.
- Säker, icke-farlig och icke-giftig.
- Lagg barriärer på plats med ett bredare sytt område mot mötande vatten.
- Vid stark vind, placera en sten i varje ände för att förhindra rörelse.
- Om högt vatten förväntas, blötlagg och stapla barriärer.
- Innehållet kan frysa i kalla temperaturer - låt det stå på plats för att förhindra skador.

Modell	Material	Produktstorlek (mm)	NW	Förpackningsstorlek (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Non-woven svart gramvikt 2,07g±1g	3060*155mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060*155mm	2,8 kg	300*300*340mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5,2 kg	360*350*270 mm	6,1 kg
FB-00510		1520*155mm	2,9 kg	300*300*340mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615*310 mm	1,2 kg	340*240*140mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Delarnas namn	specifikation	Kvantitet
Vattentät barriärväska	3060*155mm	8 st
Instruktioner	En 5	1 st

FB-01005

Delarnas namn	specifikation	Kvantitet
---------------	---------------	-----------

Vattentät barriärväska	3060*155mm	5 st
fat	273*273*310mm	1 st
Instruktioner	En 5	1 st

FB-01708

Delarnas namn	specifikation	Kvantitet
Vattentät barriärväska	5000*155mm	8 st
Instruktioner	En 5	1 st

FB-00510

Delarnas namn	specifikation	Kvantitet
Vattentät barriärväska	1520*155mm	10 st
fat	273*273*310mm	1 st
Instruktioner	En 5	1 st

FB-00206

Delarnas namn	specifikation	Kvantitet
Vattentät barriärväska	615*310 mm	6 st
Instruktioner	En 5	1 st

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Packa upp kartongen, ta ut den ur påsen och lägg sedan produkten på marken och sprid ut den plant .



2) När vattennivån är låg eller regnet är litet kan produkten placeras direkt i det läge där vatten behöver absorberas och blockeras, så att produkten kan expandera naturligt. Förblöt översvänningsbarriärer i vatten för att aktivera. På 5-10 minuter kommer de att absorbera vattnet och

expandera till 9 cm (3,5 tum) hög.



3) Om vattennivån är hög eller vattnet behöver blockeras snabbt kan produkten blötläggas i vatten i förväg för att få den att expandera snabbt. Stapla i en tegel- eller pyramidformation om höga volymer vatten förväntas.



4) Slutligen, lägg dig i problemvattnets väg. Se till att överlappa eller trycka kanterna tätt mot varandra för att förhindra att översvämningssvatten sipprar emellan.



STORED OPTIONS

- **För pågående skydd** : låt vara kvar i flera månader.
- Fortsätter att återaktiveras när den utsätts för vatten igen.
- **För att förvara och återanvända senare** : ge tid för avdunstning, vanligtvis 2-3 månader av fortsatt torrhet. Torktiderna varierar beroende på miljöförhållandena.
- **För optimal användning** : Låt avdunsta utomhus i en torr miljö, borta från solljus. Solljus gör att inre absorbent bryts ned över tiden.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

- 1 、 Kan slängas i papperskorgen när den inte längre behövs .
- 2 、 Polymerinnehållet kommer att försämrats med exponering för solljus, tryck och tid och lämnar en tom påse som kan slängas i papperskorgen.
- 3 、 Gelat innehåll kan skäras ut ur påsen och spridas på gräsmattan eller trädgården för att ge tillfällig fukt tills nedbrytning sker, vanligtvis inom en några dagar.

WARNING: Innehållet kommer att vara mycket halt, så håll dig borta från gångvägar för att förhindra halkolyckor.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica

www.vevor.com/support

BARRERA CONTRA INUNDACIONES

MODELO: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODELO: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Las barreras contra inundaciones deben almacenarse o usarse lejos de objetos punzantes y afilados.
- 2) Las barreras contra inundaciones deben almacenarse en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de altas temperaturas y de la luz solar.
- 3) Agitar antes de usar para que el absorbente se distribuya uniformemente en todo el producto.
- 4) Úselo únicamente con agua dulce. NO está destinado a ser utilizado alrededor de sal, calcio, cal o cloro.
- 5) Durante la primera activación, es normal que aparezca un gel blanco a lo largo de las costuras.



- 6) El producto puede no ser una solución para todas las situaciones .



NO PISOTEAR

El producto contiene partículas de gel, no lo pise.



ADVERTENCIA

Este producto se recomienda para un solo uso .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Contiene un súper absorbente que se expande y gelifica el agua.
- El agua gelificada crea una barrera para desviar las inundaciones.
- Una vez activado, es posible que quede visible una pequeña cantidad de gel cerca de la costura, es normal.
- Seguro, no peligroso y no tóxico.
- Coloque las barreras en posición con el área cosida más ancha orientada hacia el agua que se aproxima.
- Si hay mucho viento, coloque una piedra en cada extremo para evitar que se mueva.
- Si se espera mucha agua, remoje previamente y apile las barreras.
- El contenido puede congelarse en temperaturas frías: déjelo en su lugar para evitar daños.

Modelo	Material	Tamaño del producto (mm)	no roe ste	Tamaño del embalaje (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Peso en gramos de tejido no tejido negro: 2,07 g ± 1 g	3060*155 mm	3,2 kilos	345*320*197 mm	3,9 kilos
FB-01005		3060*155 mm	2,8 kilos	300*300*340 mm	3,7 kilos
FB-01708		5000*155 mm	5,2 kilos	360*350*270 mm	6,1 kilogramos
FB-00510		1520*155 mm	2,9 kilos	300*300*340 mm	3,8 kilos
FB-00206		615*310 mm	1,2 kilos	340*240*140 mm	1,7 kilos

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Nombre de las piezas	especificación	Cantidad
Bolsa de barrera impermeable	3060*155 mm	8 piezas
Instrucciones	Un 5	1 pieza

FB-01005

Nombre de las piezas	especificación	Cantidad
Bolsa de barrera impermeable	3060*155 mm	5 piezas
barril	273*273*310 mm	1 pieza
Instrucciones	Un 5	1 pieza

FB-01708

Nombre de las piezas	especificación	Cantidad
Bolsa de barrera impermeable	5000*155 mm	8 piezas
Instrucciones	Un 5	1 pieza

FB-00510

Nombre de las piezas	especificación	Cantidad
Bolsa de barrera impermeable	1520*155 mm	10 piezas
barril	273*273*310 mm	1 pieza
Instrucciones	Un 5	1 pieza

FB-00206

Nombre de las piezas	especificación	Cantidad
Bolsa de barrera impermeable	615*310 mm	6 piezas

Instrucciones	Un 5	1 pieza
---------------	------	---------

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Desempaque la caja, sáquela de la bolsa y luego coloque el producto en el suelo y extiéndalo .



2) Cuando el nivel del agua es bajo o la lluvia es pequeña, el producto se puede colocar directamente en la posición donde se necesita absorber y bloquear el agua, para que el producto pueda expandirse naturalmente. Remoje previamente las barreras contra inundaciones en agua para activarlas. En 5 a 10 minutos absorberán el agua y se expandirán hasta alcanzar una altura de 3,5 pulgadas (9 cm).



3) Si el nivel del agua es alto o es necesario bloquearla rápidamente, el producto se puede remojar en agua con anticipación para que se expanda rápidamente. Apilar en forma de ladrillo o pirámide si se esperan grandes volúmenes de agua.



4) Por último, colóquelo en el camino del agua problemática. Asegúrese de superponer o juntar bien los bordes para evitar que el agua de la inundación se filtre entre ellos.



STORED OPTIONS

- **Para una protección duradera** : dejar actuar durante varios meses.
- Continúa reactivándose cuando se vuelve a exponer al agua.
- **Para almacenar y reutilizar más tarde** : dejar que se evapore, normalmente de 2 a 3 meses de secado continuo. Los tiempos de secado varían según las condiciones ambientales.
- **Para un uso óptimo** : dejar evaporar al aire libre en un entorno seco, alejado de la luz solar. La luz solar hace que el absorbente interno se

degrade con el tiempo.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

1. Se puede desechar en la basura cuando ya no se necesita .
2. El contenido del polímero se degradará con la exposición a la luz solar, la presión y el tiempo, dejando una bolsa vacía que puede tirarse a la basura.
3. El contenido gelificado se puede extraer de la bolsa y esparcir sobre el césped o el jardín para proporcionar humedad temporal hasta que se produzca la degradación, generalmente en un plazo de un día .

pocos días.

ADVERTENCIA: El contenido será muy resbaladizo, por lo que debe mantenerse alejado del paso para evitar resbalones y caídas.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica

www.vevor.com/support

BARRIERA ANTI-INONDAZIONE

**MODELLO: FB-01008 、 FB-01005 、 FB-01708 、 FB-00510 、
FB-00206**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

FLOOD BARRIER

MODELLO: FB-01008 , FB-01005 , FB-01708 , FB-00510 , FB-00206



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.



Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

PRECAUTIONS

- 1) Le barriere anti-inondazione devono essere conservate o utilizzate lontano da oggetti taglienti e affilati.
- 2) Le barriere anti-inondazione devono essere conservate in un luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo da temperature elevate o dalla luce solare.
- 3) Agitare prima dell'uso in modo che l'assorbente si distribuisca uniformemente nel prodotto.
- 4) Utilizzare solo con acqua dolce. NON destinato ad essere utilizzato intorno a sale, calcio, calce o cloro.
- 5) Durante la prima attivazione, è normale che lungo le cuciture si formi del gel bianco.



- 6) Il prodotto potrebbe non essere una soluzione per tutte le situazioni .



**NIENTE
CALPESTAMENTO**

Il prodotto contiene particelle di gel, non calpestarlo.



Si consiglia l'uso singolo di questo prodotto .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Contiene un super assorbente che espande e gelifica l'acqua.
- L'acqua gelificata crea una barriera per deviare le inondazioni.
- Una volta attivato, potrebbe essere visibile una piccola quantità di gel vicino alle suture: è normale.
- Sicuro, non pericoloso e non tossico.
- Posizionare le barriere in modo che la zona cucita più ampia sia rivolta verso l'acqua in arrivo.
- In caso di vento forte, posizionare una pietra su ciascuna estremità per impedirne il movimento.
- Se si prevede un livello elevato di acqua, immergere e accatastare preventivamente le barriere.
- Il contenuto potrebbe congelare a basse temperature: lasciarlo in posizione per evitare danni.

Modello	Materiale	Dimensioni del prodotto (mm)	Nord-Ovest	Dimensioni dell'imballaggio (mm)	GW
FB-01008	Tessuto non tessuto nero peso grammi 2,07 g±1 g	3060*155mm	3,2 kg	345*320*197mm	3,9 kg
FB-01005		3060*155mm	2,8 kg	300*300*340mm	3,7 kg
FB-01708		5000*155mm	5,2 kg	360*350*270mm	6,1 kg
Codice articolo: FB-00510		1520*155mm	2,9 kg	300*300*340mm	3,8 kg
FB-00206		615*310mm	1,2 kg	340*240*140mm	1,7 kg

PARTS LIST

FB-01008

Nome delle parti	specificazione	Quantità
Borsa barriera	3060*155mm	8 pezzi

impermeabile		
Istruzioni	Un 5	1 pz.

FB-01005

Nome delle parti	specificazione	Quantità
Borsa barriera impermeabile	3060*155mm	5 pezzi
barile	273*273*310mm	1 pz.
Istruzioni	Un 5	1 pz.

FB-01708

Nome delle parti	specificazione	Quantità
Borsa barriera impermeabile	5000*155mm	8 pezzi
Istruzioni	Un 5	1 pz.

FB-00510

Nome delle parti	specificazione	Quantità
Borsa barriera impermeabile	1520*155mm	10 pezzi
barile	273*273*310mm	1 pz.
Istruzioni	Un 5	1 pz.

FB-00206

Nome delle parti	specificazione	Quantità
Borsa barriera impermeabile	615*310mm	6 pezzi
Istruzioni	Un 5	1 pz.

OPERATING GUIDE

1) Disimballare la scatola, toglierla dal sacchetto, quindi appoggiare il prodotto a terra e stenderlo .



2) Quando il livello dell'acqua è basso o la pioggia è scarsa, il prodotto può essere posizionato direttamente nel punto in cui l'acqua deve essere assorbita e bloccata, in modo che il prodotto possa espandersi naturalmente. Pre-immersione le Flood Barriers in acqua per attivarle. In 5-10 minuti assorbiranno l'acqua e si espanderanno fino a 3,5 pollici (9 cm) di altezza.



3) Se il livello dell'acqua è alto o è necessario bloccarla rapidamente, è possibile immergere preventivamente il prodotto in acqua per farlo espandere rapidamente. Se si prevedono grandi volumi d'acqua, impilare i materiali formando una piramide o un mattone.



4) Infine, mettili sul percorso dell'acqua problematica. Assicurati di sovrapporre o spingere i bordi uno vicino all'altro per evitare che l'acqua di inondazione si infiltri nel mezzo.



STORED OPTIONS

- **Per una protezione continua** : lasciare in posa per diversi mesi.
- Continua a riattivarsi quando viene nuovamente esposto all'acqua.
- **Per conservare e riutilizzare in seguito** : lasciare il tempo per l'evaporazione, in genere 2-3 mesi di asciugatura continua. I tempi di asciugatura variano a seconda delle condizioni ambientali.
- **Per un uso ottimale** : lasciare evaporare all'esterno in un ambiente asciutto, al riparo dalla luce solare. La luce solare provoca la degradazione dell'assorbente interno nel tempo.

DISPOSAL OPTIONS

1. Può essere smaltito nella spazzatura quando non serve più .
2. Il contenuto del polimero si degrada con l'esposizione alla luce solare, alla pressione e al tempo, lasciando una busta vuota che può essere gettata nella spazzatura.
3. Il contenuto gelificato può essere tagliato fuori dal sacchetto e sparso sul prato o sul giardino per fornire umidità temporanea fino a quando non si verifica la degradazione, in genere entro un

pochi giorni.

ATTENZIONE: il contenuto è molto scivoloso, quindi non salire sui marciapiedi per evitare incidenti dovuti a scivolamenti e cadute.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica

www.vevor.com/support